## Air Transport Local 591 Transport Worker Union of America, AFL-CIO Southeast Region (CLT)

August 27, 2024

Brothers and Sisters,

Due to the Shop Steward vacancies at CLT, and with the need for membership representation in accordance with the bylaws of Local 591, specifically Article X Section 6(G), I am hereby appointing to CLT Shop Steward the following TWU Local 591 Members in good standing.

- CLT AMT Steward Nights Rodger Jackson
- CLT MLS Steward John Skidmore

These appointments will be active immediately upon the posting of this notice. The appointments will remain in place until the next regular TWU Local 591 CLT Shop Steward Elections. If any member has questions or concerns regarding the appointments, please contact me.

Fraternally,

Rich Rivera
Southeast Region Vice President
TWU Local 591
r.rivera@local591.com
772-708-6136